
KERALASTATE ELECTRICITY BOARDLTD

KSEBlncorporated under theIndian Companies Act, 1956)

1. Tender No.

Regd. Ofice: V'ydyuthiBhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram -04

CIN-U40100KL201/SGC027424, weh Site. www.kseb.in

3. P.A.C

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer Transmission Sub Division,

Substation Compound, College P. O., Kothamangalam -686 666

Phone:0485-2822 192,9496009122, www.kseb. in, aeessdklm @gmail.com

TENDER NOTICE No: TSDK/E-Tender 03/2024-25/12,08.2024

2. Name of work

4. Earnest Money Deposit

5. Tender Document Fees

6. Tender Document availa ble in

the site

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

www.etenders.kerala.gov. in

7. Bid submission Start date

8. Last Date and Time of online

submission of tenders

9. Bid Opening date

10. Completion Period

TSDK/E-Tender 03/2024-25/12.08.2024

Construction of retaining wall for the existing

tower at location no KA 142 in 66kV Odakkali

Aluva feeder under LMS Kothamangalam.

Rs. 769488/

Rs. 19300/

Rs.1829-(1550+18%GST)

From 19.08.2024, 10.00 AM onwards

Rs.21129/- made as

single payment
through SBI MOPS

Gateway

19.08.2024, 10.00 AM onwards

29.08.2024, 04.00 PM

30.08.2024,11.00 AM

60 days

The bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website

www.etenders.kerala,gov.in. The EMD of Rs. 21129/- and non-refundable bid submission fee of
Rs.1829/- shall be remitted through State Bank of India MultiOption Payment System only.

Mode of payment other than SBI MOPS Gateway will not be allowed.



Bidder should ensure that bid submission fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and
not separate, Separate or split remittance for bid submission fee and EMD shall be treated as
invalid transactions.

All Bid documents are to be submitted online and in the designated covers/envelops on the above
website.The bid shall be submitted in their designated online covers. Bid shall be accepted only

through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained.

All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed
from an approved Certifying Authority. All communications regarding the tender including
queries if any shall be done online at website http://etenders. kerala,gov.in

Note: -

If the date ofbid opening happens to be a holiday, the same will be opened on next workingday at the same time. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued.
For more details contact the office ofthe undersigned during office hours.
For details, also isit our web site www.kseb.in
The tenderer should submit the copy ofGST registration certificate along
with tender If the bidder is unregistered an undertaking stating that he has
no GST registration as on date shall be submitted/uploaded along with
tender.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER


